
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 104-00501

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:5/14/2004 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2004 5/25/2004

Title: Consider recommendations regarding lifeguard services contracts, as follows:

a)  Approve the attached Notice of Exemption pursuant to Sections 15301 and 15311 of the California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA):

b)  Execute the agreement with the California Lifesaving Association (CLA) for lifeguard and related
services at Goleta Beach, Arroyo Burro Beach, Jalama Beach, and Cachuma Lake for the period of
May 26, 2004 to October 31, 2004, in an amount not to exceed $193,226 with two one-year renewal
options, for an amount not to exceed $208,700 for each of the two subsequent renewal years (2005
and 2006).

Sponsors: PARKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS5/25/2004 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

